
T1.1 TENDER NOTICE AND INVITATION TO TENDER 
 
CONTRACT NO. ZNB01324/00000/00/PMC/INF/22/T: REGRAVELLING OF D1000 (KM 0.000 TO 
KM 5.000) IN THE MKHAMBATHINI LOCAL MUNICIPALITY (KZN226), COST CENTRE 
PIETERMARITZBURG 
 

The Province of KwaZulu-Natal, Department of Transport, invites tenders from contractors, 
experienced in roadworks, for the the Regravelling of D1000 (KM 0.000 TO KM 5.000) in the 
Mkhambathini Local Municipality (KZN226), Cost Centre Pietermaritzburg.  This project is in the 
province of KwaZulu-Natal in the District Municipality of uMgungundlovu and Local Municipality of 
Mkhambathini.  The duration of the project is 4 months. 
 
Only tenderers that satisfy the eligibility criteria stipulated in clause C.2.1 of the Tender Data are 
eligible to have their tenders considered. 
 
Tenders must have a minimum CIDB contractor grading designation of 4CE or higher. 
 
“DUE TO RISKS ASSOCIATED WITH COVID-19, PLEASE NOTE THAT THERE WILL BE NO 
CLARIFICATION MEETING. REFER TO THE BRIEFING NOTE ATTACHED (separately).” 
 
Preference points are offered to tenderers who comply with the requirements of PPPFA stipulated in 
clause C.3.11.1 of the Tender Data. 
 
Free download of tender documents and briefing notes will be available on the www.kzntransport.gov.za 
and www.etenders.gov.za website and must be downloaded as from Monday, 24 October 2022. 
 
Queries relating to this tender may be addressed to: 
 

Bidding procedure enquiries: Technical enquiries: 

Ms Sebenzile Mbanjwa 
Telephone: 033 392 6600 
Fax: 033 387 6724 
E-mail: 
Sebenzile.Mbanjwa@kzntransport.gov.za 

Ms. T. Hlatshwayo 
Telephone: 033 392 6600 
Fax: 033 387 6724 
E-mail: 
Thobekile.Hlatshwayo@Kzntransport.gov.za  

 

Deadline for the submission of all technical enquiries is Wednesday, 09th November 2022 at 16h00. 
 
The closing time for receipt of tenders is 11:00 on Friday, 18 November 2022.  Telegraphic, telephonic, 
telex, facsimile, electronic, e-mail and late tenders will not be accepted. 
 
Original hard copy tenders must be deposited in the White tender box located at the Regional office 
Car Park, Department of Transport, 1 Woodlands Road, Mountain Rise, Pietermaritzburg.              
 
Requirements for sealing, addressing, delivery, opening and assessment of tenders are stated in the 
Tender Data. 

 

http://www.kzntransport.gov.za/
http://www.kzntransport.gov.za/
http://www.etenders.gov.za/
http://www.etenders.gov.za/
mailto:Thobekile.Hlatshwayo@Kzntransport.gov.za
mailto:Thobekile.Hlatshwayo@Kzntransport.gov.za

